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Kindness 100: American Humane Association is celebrating the 100th anniversary of Be Kind to Animals Week® 
in 2015 by focusing on the humane treatment of farm animals and animal actors, the importance of adopting 
pets from a shelter and including them in family disaster plans, and caring about the world’s endangered and 
disappearing creatures. Learn more at Kindness100.org.

Name Elapsed time (3.MD.A.1)

Movie Marathon
Read. Use a number line to solve. Complete the chart.

 Each evening for a week, the Harding family watched 
a movie. Each movie they watched had an acceptable 
or outstanding rating from the American Humane 
Association, which monitors how animals are 
treated in movies. If the Harding family 
watched the movies from start to 
finish with no breaks, what time did 
each movie end?

Day Movie Start 
Time

Length 
(minutes)

End 
Time

Sunday Air Bud 6:45 pm 98

Monday Cats and Dogs 7:10 pm 87

Tuesday Firehouse Dog 6:40 pm 111

Wednesday First Kid 6:55 pm 101

Thursday Grizzly Mountain 7:05 pm 96

Friday Mighty Joe Young 6:30 pm 114

Saturday Stuart Little 7:15 pm 84

Which movie ended the latest? 
Color the star.

Search the movie reviews at  

humanehollywood.org/index.php/

movie-reviews to find out which movie 

earned the outstanding rating.

Add 95 minutes to 

each time in the “End 

Time” column. 

 Bonus:
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 9:58 pm

10:12 pm

10:06 pm

10:11 pm

10:18 pm

9:59 pm

10:14 pm

Day Movie Start 
Time

Length 
(minutes)

End 
Time

Sunday Air Bud 6:45 pm 98

Monday Cats and Dogs 7:10 pm 87

Tuesday Firehouse Dog 6:40 pm 111

Wednesday First Kid 6:55 pm 101

Thursday Grizzly Mountain 7:05 pm 96

Friday Mighty Joe Young 6:30 pm 114

Saturday Stuart Little 7:15 pm 84

“Movie Marathon” 
Answer Key

8:23 pm

8:37 pm

8:31 pm

8:36 pm

8:41 pm

8:24 pm

8:39 pm

Day Movie Start 
Time

Length 
(minutes)

End 
Time

Sunday Air Bud 6:45 pm 98

Monday Cats and Dogs 7:10 pm 87

Tuesday Firehouse Dog 6:40 pm 111

Wednesday First Kid 6:55 pm 101

Thursday Grizzly Mountain 7:05 pm 96

Friday Mighty Joe Young 6:30 pm 114

Saturday Stuart Little 7:15 pm 84

Bonus:

Note to the teacher: For more information and other resources to encourage humane 
treatment of farm animals and responsible food choices, see the Humane Heartland™ 
education curriculum at humaneheartland.org.


