Movie Marathon

Read. Use a number line to solve. Complete the chart.

Each evening for a week, the Harding family watched a movie. Each movie they watched had an acceptable or outstanding rating from the American Humane Association, which monitors how animals are treated in movies. If the Harding family

watched the movies from start to finish with no breaks, what time did each movie end?

Search the movie reviews at humanehollywood.org/index.php/movie-reviews to find out which movie earned the outstanding rating.

	Day	Movie	Start Time	Length (minutes)	End Time
\langle	☐ Sunday	Air Bud	6:45 рм	98	
$\left\langle \begin{array}{c} \Gamma \\ \Gamma \end{array} \right\rangle$	☐ Monday	Cats and Dogs	7:10 рм	87	
$\left\langle \begin{array}{c} C \\ C \end{array} \right\rangle$	Tuesday	Firehouse Dog	6:40 рм	111	
$\left\langle \begin{array}{c} C \\ C \end{array} \right $] Wednesday	First Kid	6:55 рм	101	
$\langle $	Thursday	Grizzly Mountain	7:05 рм	96	
$\langle $] Friday	Mighty Joe Young	6:30 рм	114	
\frac{7}{2}	Saturday	Stuart Little	7:15 рм	84	

Which movie ended the latest? Color the star.





Kindness 100: American Humane Association is celebrating the 100th anniversary of Be Kind to Animals Week® in 2015 by focusing on the humane treatment of farm animals and animal actors, the importance of adopting pets from a shelter and including them in family disaster plans, and caring about the world's endangered and disappearing creatures. Learn more at Kindness100.org.

©2015 American Humane Association. Text and design by The Education Center, LLC • Grade 3

Note to the teacher: For more information and other resources to encourage humane treatment of farm animals and responsible food choices, see the Humane Heartland™ education curriculum at humaneheartland.org.

"Movie Marathon" Answer Key

	Day	Movie	Start Time	Length (minutes)	End Time
	Sunday	Air Bud	6:45 рм	98	8:23 рм
7	Monday	Cats and Dogs	7:10 рм	87	8:37 рм
$\left\langle \cdot \right\rangle$	Tuesday	Firehouse Dog	6:40 рм	111	8:31 рм
$\langle \cdot \rangle$	Wednesday	First Kid	6:55 рм	101	8:36 рм
\frac{1}{1}	Thursday	Grizzly Mountain	7:05 рм	96	8:41 рм
$\langle \overline{\gamma} \rangle$	Friday	Mighty Joe Young	6:30 рм	114	8:24 рм
	Saturday	Stuart Little	7:15 рм	84	8:39 рм

Bonus:

Day	Movie	Start Time	Length (minutes)	End Time
Sunday	Air Bud	6:45 рм	98	9:58 рм
Monday	Cats and Dogs	7:10 рм	87	10:12 рм
Tuesday	Firehouse Dog	6:40 рм	111	10:06 рм
Wednesday	First Kid	6:55 рм	101	10:11 рм
Thursday	Grizzly Mountain	7:05 рм	96	10:18 рм
Friday	Mighty Joe Young	6:30 рм	114	9:59 рм
Saturday	Stuart Little	7:15 рм	84	10:14 рм

